Olympic Crest Insurance Merges with Leavitt Group Northwest, Expanding Insurance Offerings



Olympic Crest Insurance Merges with Leavitt Group Northwest, Expanding Insurance Offerings



Olympic Crest Insurance is pleased to announce they have merged with Leavitt Group Northwest (LGNW), a Leavitt Group agency. This strategic partnership allows Olympic Crest Insurance to now provide additional products and services including business, home and auto, retirement, and life insurance while also strengthening LGNW's benefits practice.

"Joining the Leavitt Group Northwest team represents a natural progression in my career, enabling me to leverage the skills and expertise I have cultivated over the past 29 years of owning and operating my own agency," said Nancy Giacolone, owner of Olympic Crest Insurance. "I am excited to contribute to the development of their benefits department and help transform it into an industry-leading force."

Olympic Crest Insurance, Inc. is a locally owned and operated boutique employee benefits agency. Established in 1996, they specialize in serving their clients with employee benefits and individual medical, dental, and Medicare coverage.

"We are thrilled to welcome the Olympic Crest team to our organization," said Bill Cowart, co-owner at Leavitt Group Northwest. "Nancy is a nationally recognized leader in the employee benefits industry, and her expertise will be invaluable to us. Her numerous awards, including the recent honor of being named 2023 BenefitsPro Broker of the Year, are a testament to her dedication and excellence. We look forward to her leadership and the positive impact she will undoubtedly bring to our benefits practice."

Established in 1948, LGNW has deep roots in Washington and has grown to become one of the state's largest insurance brokerage firms. With a commitment to local ownership, LGNW ensures swift and effective decision-making, demonstrating a genuine understanding of its clients. LGNW is invested in the success of the businesses and individuals they serve with a mission to protect people and businesses through innovative insurance solutions. Visit leavitt.com/northwest for more information.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit leavitt.com.